

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 8 OF 2025

Gopal Arjun Mahto ... Applicant

V/s.

Housilaprasad Jagnu Yadav ... Respondents
(deleted) through Its Lrs. and Ors.

WITH
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.9 OF 2025

Parasnath Tiwari ... Applicant

V/s.

Housilaprasad Jagnu Yadav ... Respondents
(deleted) through Its Lrs. and Ors.

WITH
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.10 OF 2025

Ramkuber Sukhram Mali (deceased) ... Applicant
through Its LRs

V/s.

Housilaprasad Jagnu Yadav ... Respondents
(deleted) through Its Lrs. and Ors.

WITH
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.11 OF 2025

Bhagwandin Zagar Yadav (deceased) ... Applicant
through Its Lrs.

V/s.

Housilaprasad Jagnu Yadav ... Respondents
(deleted) through Its Lrs. and Ors.

VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD

Digitally signed by
VARSHA DEEPAK
GAIKWAD

Date: 2025.06.30
11:18:34 +0530

Mr. A.A. Siddiquie a/w Mr. S.D. Chauhan i/by Siddiquie and Associates, for the applicants in all applications.

CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 25TH JUNE 2025.

PC:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the applicants.
2. Office report indicates that notices to respondent Nos. 2A, 2B, 3A to 3E have been returned unserved for want of time.
3. The part of service of notice to respondent nos. 1A to 1G, 4 and 5 is still awaited.
4. Issue fresh notice to respondents nos. 2A, 2B, 3A to 3E, returnable on 6th August 2025.
5. Await service of notice to other respondents.
6. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

(N.J. JAMADAR, J)